

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 275

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Substance Representing” and substitute “Device or Container Labeled as Containing or Intended to Represent”; in line 6, strike “substance”; in line 7, strike “representing” and substitute “device or container that is labeled as containing or is intended to represent”; and in line 9, strike “substance representing” and substitute “device or container that is labeled as containing or is intended to represent”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 12 and 13, strike “A SUBSTANCE THAT REPRESENTS” and substitute “:

(1) A DEVICE OR CONTAINER THAT IS LABELED AS CONTAINING OR IS INTENDED TO REPRESENT”;

in line 13, strike “OR” and substitute “WITH THE INTENT TO TERRORIZE, FRIGHTEN, INTIMIDATE, THREATEN, OR HARASS; OR

(2)”;

and in lines 24 and 28, in each instance, strike “SUBSTANCE THAT REPRESENTS” and substitute “DEVICE OR CONTAINER THAT IS LABELED AS CONTAINING OR IS INTENDED TO REPRESENT”.